User Manuai‘fﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ

TREKFROTH.S

TRERADMILL

Q@ OGAWA

-






CONTENT

Safety Instructions 03
Warranty Claim 05
Product Parts 06
Product Installation 09
Product Operation Guide 18
Moving The Product 24
Product Maintenance 26
Troubleshooting Guide 28
Exercise Tip 30
Contact Us 35

We show great appreciation on your choice of TREK PRO T8.3.

Please read this operation manual carefully, especially the safety warning
in order to use it properly.

Keep this manual for further reference.

REMARKS:

Our company reserves the right to change the design and the final product
explanation authority.
Product color is subjected to the actual product.



Safety Instructions

& Caution

Read this user manual carefully before use.

Follow the assembly instructions carefully.

1.

10.
1.

12.

Ensure all screws and caps are fastened tightly upon this equipment is assembled
completely.

Ensure all the spare parts are provided by the manufacturer, unauthorized
replacement of spare parts are strictly prohibited.

Ensure the health condition before start to exercise. To ensure suficient physical
strength, exercise should be done properly, regularly, and gradually.

Ensure children always use this equipment under adult supervision; otherwise
ensure the equipment is kept out of reach of children at all times.

Ensure to wear proper outit while using this equipment to avoid any possible
dangerous circumstances. Stop using the equipment immediately and lie down for
arest in case of dizziness, pain, nausea or display motion sickness symptoms.
This equipment accommodates for one (1) person at one time.

Stop using this equipment in case of any damages are found within the unit.
Ensure this equipment is placed on a dry, Irm and lat surface with ample space
for maneuver.

This equipment is intended for indoor use only.

This equipment is designed for home user and max load is less than 110kg.
Ensure all parts of this equipment are completely examined before use especially
on the abrasive parts. Replace the defective component immediately in order to
maintain the safety level of this equipment. Perform regular checking according to
the assembly instructions of this equipment to ensure it’s safety level at all time.

Disposal of this equipment shall comply with the federal and local regulations.

UserManua 3



T

Safety Instructions

Correct ways to dispose this equipment.

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other
household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the
environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return
your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact
the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for

environmental safe recycling.

UserManua 4



Warranty Claim

This warranty is not transferable.

This warranty is valid exclusively for product purchased from authorized dealers
of OAGWA

Proof of purchase (original receipt) is required for all warranty repairs.

All implied warranties, including but not limited to these implied warranties of
Ttness and merchantability, are limited to one (1) year from the original date of
purchase.

Damage due to misuse, improper treatment and unauthorized medications and
repairs are not covered by this warranty.

Warranty does not cover accessories and attachment that do not belong to the
Inspire T8.3.

Warranty is not applicable to rental, business, commercial, institutional, or other
non-residential usage.

All services covered by this warranty must be approved by OAGWA and repairs
are to be carried out by authorized technicians only.

OAGWAr reserves the right to make substitution in lieu of repair or replacement,

if replacement parts for defective components are not available.

UserManua 5



Product Parts

& Warning

Take extra caution while assembling this equipment. Incorrect ways to handle this equipment
could result in injury.

Note
Read and understand the instructions thoroughly before assemble this equipment. Each
step below illustrates on the ways to install this equipment.

Verify The Contents Inside The Box
Remove the content inside the box.

Check the availability of the items below. In case of any parts are missing, please contact
OAGWA technical support team.

&

Main frame x Base cover x 2 Screw m4*15 x 6
Bolt m8*15 x 4 Bolt m8*55 x 4 Washer m8 x 6
Silicon ail x 1 Wrench 5# / 6# x 2 Screw driver and
Wrench x 1

UserManua 6



Product Parts

— L

—

B—9 o 5 — 69

o — 4§ B——ta —— 0L

UserManua 7




Product Parts

1 Base 1 40 Rear end cap left 1
2 Inclineframe 1 1 Rear end cap right 1
3 Main frame 1 42 Base cover(left&right) 2
4 Left upright 1 43 Base cover board 2
5 Right upright 1 44 Side rail cover 2
6 Handrailrack 1 45 Side rail 2
7 Bolt M10*55 1 46 End cap supportboard 1
8 Bolt M10*45 5 47 Handrail foam 2
9 Bolt M8*55 2 48 Motorbelt210J-6 1
10 Screw ¢ 4¥20 8 49 Cushion¢ 25*33*M8 8
1 Bolt M8*25 1 50 Base foot 4
12 Bolt M8*30 4 51 Base movingwheel 2
13 Bolt M8*35 4 52 Frame movingwheel 2
14 Bolt M8*40 3 53 Magnetringfoam 1
15 Screw ¢ 4*12 2 54 Running board1220%605*T15 1
16 Bolt M8*65 3 55 Running belt460%2870*T1.6 1
17 Bolt M8*20 8 56 U socket 1
18 Bolt M5*28 8 57 Cable grommetz 24*¢ 15*6 1
19 Screw ¢ 4*15 7 58 Power cord 1
20 Screw ¢ 4*12 30 59 DC Motor 1
21 Screw ¢ 3*10 4 60 Incline motor 1
22 Screw ¢ 4*12 22 61 Power switch 1
23 NutM10 6 62 Magneticring? 28*¢ 16*13 1
24 Nut M8 1 63 Circuit breaker 1
25 Washer ¢ 11*¢22%2.0 6 64 Air cyclinder 1
26 Washer ¢9*¢ 16*T1.6 12 65 Upper controller 1
27 Spring washer M8 4 66 Controller 1
28 Spring washer M10 4 67 Safety key 1
29 Frontrollerdia 1 68 Upper cables 1
30 Rear rollerdia 1 69 Middlecables 1
31 Console upperbox 1 70 Under cables 1
32 Console underbox 1 71 Audil cables 1
33 Console PCB uppercover 1 A Bolt M8*55 6
34 Console PCB undercover 1 B Bolt M8*15 4
35 Fronthandrailbar upper cover 1 C Screw ¢ 4*15 6
36 Front handrailbar under cover 1 D Washer ¢ 9*¢ 16*T1.6 10
37 Handrail cap 2 E Wrench $13.15 1
38 Front motorcover 1 F WrenchS5 1
39 Motorcover 1 G WrenchS6 1

UserManua 8







Product Installation

& NOTICE

@Read this manual beforeassembly
@Recognize the spare parts first
@Check the hardware

®Ensure thatyou have therighttool
@Prepare an area toassemble
@Followthe instructionaccordingly
®Never force the joints
@Periodically tightenthe joints
@®Keep this manual withyou

UserManua 10




Product Installation

- (i, ———————#A M8*55 6PCS

#B M8™15 4PCS

#C ST4*15 6PCS

#D ID9*0OD16*1.6T 10PCS

#e $S13.15 1PCS

#F S5 1PCS

#G S6 1PCS

UserManua 11




Product Installation

f \ Information: The following parts listed on the drawing is based on the ratio 1:1 . just
e find them from the bolt set and follow the illustration to finish the assembly

STEP 1:

C Th—————#A M8*55 3PCS

QMMW #B M8*15 1PCS
- #D ID9'OD16*1.6T 4PCS

S5 1PCS

UserManua 12



Product Installation

STEP 2:

#A M8*55 3PCS

GMW #B M8*15 1PCS

— #D ID9*0OD16*1.6T 4PCS

S5 1PCS




Product Installation

STEP 3:

#B M85 2PCS

1.6T 2PCS

S5 1PCS

OD16*

#D 1D9*




Product Installation

STEP 4:

S1315 1PCS

#C ST4*15 6PCS

0




Product Installation

STEP 5:




Product Installation

WARNING

1: Before folding up or down, do not stand on the deck

2: Make sure the treadmill has been disconnected with the electricity. You can switch off the

treadmill by pressing the main power switch as below.

UserManua 17



Product Operation Guide

. Display function

1:LCD Display readout:

1. “SPEED ": (Referred toas: window1 )
1.1 display speed

2. "INCLINE/ DIS/CAL" : (Referred toas: window2)
2.1 When'INCLINE" flashes, display the accumulatedtotalworkoutincline
2.2 WhenDIS "flashes, display the accumulatedtotalworkoutdistance in kilometers
2.3 When'CAL" flashes, display the accumulatedcalories burn duringworkout
2.4 When you enterintoprogramsports, it willdisplay programnumber

3. “TIME/PULSE” :  (Referred toas: window3)

UserManua 18



Product Operation Guide

3.1 When'TIME "flashes, display the accumulatedtotalworkouttimein minute
3.2 When"PULSE” flashes, display the currentpulse readingin beats per minutewhen the pulse is detectedby
placingBoth palmon the stainless steel handrailpulse kit
3.3 When the value displayed, the countdownenterinto3 seconds
4. Dot matrixwindow
4.1 display graphics program
5. Volumeicon: display volume
6. MANUAL/TIME/DISTANCE/CALORIES/PROGRAM  “display manual mode/timemeter mode/distancemeter mode/

Calories meter mode

2: Keyboard function:

PROG. : Programselectionkey. In the order: manualmode—P1-P15—U1-U3- FAT

MODE : Time mode selection key. In the order: manual mode-time mode-distance mode-calories mode. Fat
measurements mode for lipidmeasurementparameterselection key.

START/STOP : Press the START buttonand wait 3 seconds for belt begin to move. Press STOP buttonthen the
equipmentwillresume to ready mode.

SPEED : Speed add and subtract adjustment.Movement speed can be adjusted. Stop can be used to adjust the
parameters.

SPEED (3 6 9 12) : Speed quickadjustmentbutton

INCLINE : Incline up and down adjustment. Movement incline can be adjusted. Stop can be used to adjust the
parameters.

INCLINE (2 4 6 8 : Inclinequickadjustmentbutton

Left handrailkey: Incline adjustmentbutton

Right handrailkey: Speed adjustmentbutton

Volume+/volume-/ithe song/thenext song/startstop button Volumeadjustmentbutton in the song/thenext song.

start/stopbutton

3. Main function:
Attachthe safety key to wake up console in 2 seconds, and thenthe equipmentis on manual mode.
3. 1 Manual mode:

Plug in power cord and switch on the equipment, press PROGRAM buttoncan be settled in circle: Program
P1-P15-U1-U3-FAT,press start button,window3 will display:3333— 2222 — 1111,andeach minus one buzzer chirping,
then start the motorizedtreadmillfrom minimumspeed. Press speed +/-and incline +/- buttoncan adjust speed and
incline, also can be adjusted by the quick speed on the displayer or handrailbutton.Press STOP buttonor move safety

key thenthe equipmentwillresume to ready mode.

UserManua 19



Product Operation Guide

3. 2 Pour metermode:

Press PROGRAM buttonyou can choose follow:Time metermode, Distance metermode, Calories metermode.
The correspondingwindowshows the defaultvalues and flashing.At thismoment,press SPEED buttonto adjustyour
desired value. Press START button,window3 willdisplay:3333—2222—1111,theinitialspeed is Tkm/h,press SPEED
+/-or INCLINE +/-buttonto adjustspeed and incline. When the windownumericalmeterto zero, treadmillslow speed
downto stop. Also, you can press STOP buttonor move safety key thenthe equipmentwillresume to ready mode.

3. 3 Build-inworkoutprogram

Press PROGRAM button,select any one form P1-P15 as the built-inprograms, time windowwill blink and
display by default. At this moment, press SPEED buttonto adjust your desired value. All the build-inprograms are
made up with10 time-based segments. Press START button,treadmillwilldependon 1 time-based segment speed
and incline to move in 3 seconds. When finished last segment, program will be automaticallyarranged to the next
segment. at the same time, speed and inclinecan be adjustedvalue of this sesgment. When all of segments is finished,
the programis over, then treadmillwill slow speed to zero. Press SPEED +/-or INCLINE +/-buttonto adjust speed
and incline when treadmillis moving, but when into next segment, it will automaticallyadjust to defaultvalue. Also,

you can press STOP buttonor move safety key then the equipmentwillresume to ready mode.

Initial Set theinitial Set range Display range
value

Time(minute/second) 0:00 30:00 5:00-99:00 0:00—99:59
Speed(km/h) 0.0 N/A N/A 1.0—18.0
Incline (xx%> 0 N/A N/A 0-15%
Distance(kilometer) 0.00 1.0 1.0—99.0 0.00—99.9
Pulse(time/minute) P N/A N/A 60—200
Calories(kilocalori) 0 50 10—990 0—999

IIl. The operation in the process of movement

: Press speed- can reduce the movingspeed.
: Press speed+ can increase the movingspeed.
: Press incline+can reduce theinclineangle.

AW N =

: Press incline-can increase theinclineangle.
5: Place bothpalms firmlyon the handrail pulse kit for 5 seconds, the displayer heart rate willindicate the estimated

heartrate.

6: Press STOP buttonthenthe equipmentwillresume to ready mode.

UserManua 20



Product Operation Guide

lll. Pulse Function

Place both palms firmly on the handrail pulse kit for 5 seconds. Placing both palms will deliver the more accurate

reading.The displayer heart rate indicates the estimated heart rate. The measurementis not meant for medical conditions
and/orany specific need of accurate heart rate monitoring purposes.

IV : Safety key Function

In any of status, take off safety key, window2&3 willindicate “OFF ", and the buzzer is BI-BI-Bl. At the moment,
treadmillcan’t do anything.And put in safety key again, all of windowsare reset. devices are reset, Waiting for a

commandinput.

UserManua 21



Product Operation Guide

V. Body Fat Scale Function:

In standby mode, press PROGRAM button, windowwill indicate FAT to BODY FAT analysis function.Press MODE
button to select parameters of the category(gender, age, height, weight) .Corresponding window can indicate
F1,F2,F3,F4Each one parameter selected category, press SPEED+- buttonto adjust parameter value. When all of
parameter are adjusted, press MODE buttonagain, correspondingwindowwillindicate F5 and—, to enter The state of
under test, then place bothpalms on the handrail pulse kitfor 5 seconds and the body fat reading will be displayed on the
correspondingwindow.

5.1 The inputparameterdisplay and settingrange

Parameter category | Defaultvalue Settingrange Note
Gender (-1-) 00 (male) 00—01 00=male01=female
Age (-2-) 25 years old 10—99 years old
Height (-3-) 170 CM 100—220 CM
Weight (-4-) 70KG 20—150KG
5.2 Body Fat
Index (BMD Obesity degree
<19 thin
19--26 normal
26--30 overweight
>30 obesity

VI. Dormancy Function :

1 : When motorizedtreadmillstops, we don't have press any buttonsin 10 minutes, itwillentera dormantstate.
2 . In a dormantstate, you can press any buttonsto resume console.

UserManua 22



Product Operation Guide

schedule

Program instruction :

0304222324223202222332232223242
—
| O[T MM T MmN T N[~ O MMM | F DN MO L O M| | mMminlm
o
41642343523631843229576w234352
o
S|t |n|m|o|st|nn|n|~N|F|n ||| 0| n|o|T (|22 |w|a|a|nn|T || |~|
~
T MmO F O NINMINWNIOITF O N NMO NN AN O N|V|TF || INIM
2l
c
7]
mJ 5453737282837454628”8686737282
giwn
o
—
ni M T MO0 T O N|YOIF( F(OINMNM| T T N T N ON|OV| OO | O |N|NM
<
O Mm|f| N[O T N MO MU LM | TN INOOCIOININIYO T N MINIM
(2]
MminmMmANTFsnmmnm O V[ dfTF|ao|mMm| | =T W WNMINIW M| ST M| M
~
MmoimiNfANfmmfOoOfmm|AN|MN| O N| —[NMIN|[—=—fNfMIN/WNINfMIMmIO/mK m
—
w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w
alZalZalZalZalZalZalZlalZalZalZolZolZaolZolZ2als
o/ |E|S|E|S|E|S|E|S|EISIEISIEIS & S|E|S|E|S|E|S|E|S|E|S|E|S|E|S
a a a a a a o o a a a o o o a
S AEA|E|RZE|RERIZERIZERE r|ERZEGERIEZEREREZE R ERZE
(=
o o — (o] (2] < N
o = o~ o < n O ~ o [=)) =4 — - =2 - —
mP o [ a o a o a a = o a o a a
[

UserManua 23



Moving The Product

INSTRUCTION OF FOLDING AND GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT
HOW TO FOLD UP THE TREADMILL
1. FOLD UP:

To foldthe deck you first need to bring
the treadmillto the lowestinclinelevel.
Hold the rear cap position(on main
Frame) firmly,raise therear side of Main
frame to foldthe treadmillup,

Then after hearing”“kick” sound, the
machine has been foldedup.

HOW TO FOLD DOWN THE TREADMILL

2. FOLD DOWN:
A. Step on thedamper(as shown by the arrow on bottommiddle).Both hands holdon to the topend

covers(as shown by the arrow on topleft)and pulldownthe treadmillslowly.

UserManua 24



Moving The Product

How to move the equipment

Before move the equipment, ensure the equipment is at folded position as
illustrates below and the cylinder is irmly hold by the tube.

1. Hold the handrail as shown and place
one foot on top of the wheel.

2. Tilt the equipment back until it rolls freely
on the wheels. Move the equipment to
the desire location with care. DO NOT
move the equipment without tilting it
back. DO NOT attempt to move the
equipment over any uneven surface.

3. Place one foot on top of the wheel, then
slowly lower down the equipment until it
is resting in folded position.

UserManua 25



Product Maintenance

Warning!
Ensure the power cord is unplugged from the power socket before any maintenance is
being performed.

Cleaning
Consistent cleaning the equipment could extend the life span of the equipment.

After Each Workout
Wipe the console and other surface of the equipment with a clean damp cloth to remove
excess perspiration. DO NOT user abrasive solvents to clean the equipment.

Running Belt Lubrication Maintenance
Lubricant has been applied to the running belt by default. However, it is recommended to
check on the running belt periodically in order to ensure the optimal performance.

Way to apply lubricant and suggested period to maintain the running belt is
illustrates as below.

‘/_/f/
Running { y A
belt i

Running
deck

\
\ A

Suggest Maintenance
Weekly Usage Frequency
Less than 3 hours Once a year
3-5 hours Once every 6 months

More than 5 hours Once every 3 months

UserManua 26



Product Maintenance

Running Belt Tension Adjustment

1.

If the belt tends to more to the right, turn the belt
adjustment screw on the right in clockwise direction.
Make turn each time and check how it works. If
the belt still remains slanting to the right, turn the belt
adjustment screw on the left in counterclockwise
direction 1/4 which illustrates in picture A.

If the belt tends to move to the left, turn the belt
adjustment screw on the left in clockwise direction
for turn. If the belt remains slanting to the left,
turn the belt adjustment screw on the right in
counterclockwise diction for turn which illustrates
in picture B.

After some period of usage, the belt might be
elongated, slippery or halt. These could appear
during running process. Ensure both sides of
the screw are adjusted turn when any of the
mentioned situation occurred. If the belt is too tight,
loosen the screw on both sides for turn which as
illustrates in picture C.

UserManua 27




Troubleshooting Guide

IF THE METER DISPLAYS AS BELOW:

QUESTION

EXPLAIN

FIRST INSPECT

Blank console

1.Wires damaged

Replace the wires

2.console broke down

Replace the console

3.Power cord isn't inserted

Plug the power cord

1.Connecting error between the console
and controller

Connecting wire

EO01 2.Error on controller IC Insert IC accurately
3.Damage on controller Replace the controller
1.Damaged or loose on MOS crash Check that the meter line to motor is
E02 connected or not
2. motor lines loosened Insert motor line accurately
E03 Connecting error on light sensor magnetic | Insert the wire accurately or aim at light
induction signal hole directly
E05 The electricity is too strong Check if it is overloaded , please adjust
the motorized treadmill and restart
EO07 The safety key is out of place Put the safety key back

Inverse function of
handrail quick
button

Start/Stop line plugged into speed line

Check the handrail sensor line

This treadmill is designed with user safety as the number one priority in the event of
electrical failure, the treadmill will shut off automatically to prevent user injury and to prevent

damage to expensive components such as the motor.
When you encounter unusual behavior from the treadmill, simply go to the front of the

treadmill, turn the power switch off and on to resent the treadmill. This should clear

incidental errors and ready the treadmill for normal operation again.
If after you have reset the treadmill by turning the power switch off and on again, and the
treadmill is still not operational, then it is time to call your dealer for service

UserManua 28




Troubleshooting Guide

Problem Potential Cause Corrections
1.Not plugged |n. 1.Plug into grounded outlet
2.Safety key not inserted .
L 2.Insert safety tether into console
. . 3.House circuit breaker .
Treadmill will not| . 3.Reset or replace fuse as following
tripped
start 4.Treadmill circuit breaker photo.
tr.i od 4.Lubricate treadmill deck and reset
PP 5.Turn on/Off switch to ON

5.0n/Off switch on OFF

Running belt slips

1.Running belt not tight
2.Drive belt not tight

1.Adjust running belt tension
2.Adjust drive belt tension

enough
Running belt - _— - .
. 1.Insufficient lubrication 1.Apply silicone lubricant
hesitates when . ) . . .
2.Running belt too tight 2.Adjust running belt tension
stepped on
Running belt is off | Running belt tension not Center the running belt
concerned even across the rear roller

For correction NO. 3, you can check the place as the following drawing

FUSE POSISTION

UserManua 29




Exercise Tip

Caution!
Before starting to exercise, read the manual carefully and also always keep this manual with you.

The equipment has been tested and certified by En957 under class H.C. for home use only.
Maximum weight of user: 140KG

Make sure that you have gathered all the necessary tools you may require to assemble the unit
properly. Having all your equipment at hand will save time and make the assembly quickly.

Make sure that you have cleared away a large enough space to properly assemble the unit.
Make sure space is free from anything that may cause injury during assembly.

Keep the treadmill indoors, away from moisture and dust . Do not put the treadmill in a garage or
covered patio, outdoors or near water.

Keep pets and small children away from the treadmill at all time.

Keep at least 2500mm (L)* 1500mm (W) safety area behind the treadmill.
Assemble and operate the treadmill on a level, solid surface.

Keep the plug and power cord away from heated surface.

Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen is being
administered.

UserManua 30



Exercise Tip

Before Workout

Before beginningany exercise programyou should consult your doctorfirstto determineif you have
any medical or physical conditionsthatcould putyour healthand safety at risk or any damage. Your
doctor’s advise is essential especially if you are taking medicine that affects your heart rate, blood
pressure or cholesterollevel. We do not suggest you to use the machine unless you have your
doctor's advice.

Be aware of your bodys signals. Incorrector excessive exercise can damage your health.If you feel
dizziness, nausea, chest pain, back pain or other health symptoms stop the workoutat once and
consultyour doctorbefore continuing.

Do warm-upexercises.

Never insertany objectsintoany openingon the treadmill.

Wear appropriateworkoutclothingwhileexercising. Do notwear robes or otherclothingthatcould
become caught in the machine. Running or aerobic shoes are also required while using the
machine.

Never turnon the treadmillwhilesomebodyis standingon the runningsurface.

Before using the machine, please check the nutsand boltsare securely tightened.

DuringWorkout

Proceed withcautionwhengettingon or offthe treadmill.Use the handrailswheneverpossible. Do
notstep off the treadmillwhilethe beltis runningat highspeed.

Keep all loose clothingand towelsaway fromthe runningsurface.

To get on runningsurface, straddle the runningsurface by standingon the rightand leftfootrails on
each side of the beltbeforestartingthe belt.

The treadmillis capable of high speed. To avoid sudden jumps in speed, adjust the speed in small
increments.

Keep hand away fromall movingparts.

Always insert the safety key and attach the clip to your clothes at your waist before beginningyour
workout.If you encounterproblemsand need to stop the motorquickly, simply pull the safety key
fromthe computer.

Never leave the treadmillunattendedwhileitis running.

Never attemptto turnaround while of the treadmillwiththe beltrunning.Keep your head and body
facingforwardat all times.

Do not overexertyourself duringyour workout.If you feel any pain or discomfort,stop your workout
immediatelyand consultyour physician.

Always use the equipmentas mentioned. If any defective components while assembling or
checking the equipmenthas been found, or you hear any unusual noises fromthe equipmentduring
use, stopimmediately. Do notuse the equipmentuntilthe problemhas been rectified.

UserManua 31



Exercise Tip

After Workout

Decrease the speed gradually,thenpress the button “STOP ” on the computer.

To get off the runningsurface, straddle the runningsurface by standingon the rightand leftfootrails on each
side of the beltafter the belthas stopped.

Remove the safety key and store itaway in a safe place whenthe treadmillis notin use. Keep the safety key
away fromchildren.

Do warm-downexercises at the end of your workout.

When you finish your workout,followpage 17 to fold up the treadmillfor storage.

Regularly inspect and tightenall parts of the treadmill.

Always unplug the power cord before performingthe maintenance and adjustmentprocedures described in
this manual. Do notremove the motorcover unless instructedto do so by an authorizedservice representative.
Servicing other than the procedures in this manual should be performed by any authorized service
representativeonly.

To disconnect, turnthe power switch to the OFF positionbefore removingthe power plugfromthe wall outlet.
Keep all electrical components, such as the motor,power cord and ON/OFF switch away from water or other
liquids to preventshock. Do notset anythingon the handrail, computerconsole or belt. Never place liquidson
any partof the unit.

Do not modify or attemptany service on the treadmill yourself other than the assembly and maintenance
described in this manual.

UserManua 32



Exercise Tip

First try to findyour hear beatingrate. To make sure your heartis beatingin its targetzone. You'll need to know
how to monitoryour heart rate. The easiest way is to feel the pulse in the carotid artery on either side of your
neck. Between the windpipeand the large neck muscle. Count the number of beats in ten seconds, Then
multiplyby six. This gives you the numberof beats per minute.

How fast should your heart beat duringaerobic exercise? Fast enoughtoreach and stay inits " targetzone ”,
a range of beats per minutethatis largely determinedby your age and physical condition.To determineyour
targetzone, consultthe chart we have provided.

j ADVANGED.

——"2

=1

L R R — - e — ]
—

—_—

e Rt R

—
F—1

PULSE IN BEATS PER MINUTE

(==
-

0 %
AGE N YEARS

3 40

Aerobic exercise is any sustained activitythatsends oxygen to your muscles via your heart and lung. It will
improvefitness is promotedby any activitythat, uses your large muscle groups-arms legs or buttocks, for
example. Your heart beats quickly and you breath deeply an aerobic exercise should be part of your entire
exercise routine.

WARM UP AND COOL DOWN : Stretchingroutine

A successful exercise program consists of a warm-up, aerobic exercise. And a cool-down.Do the entire
programat least two and preferably three times a week, resting for a day between workouts, after several
months, you can increase your workoutsto four or five times per week.

Warmingup is an importantpart of your workout,and should begin every session. It prepares your body for
more strenuous exercise by heating up and stretching out your muscles, increasing your circulationand
pulse rate, and delivering more oxygen to your workout, repeat these exercises to reduce sore muscle
problems. We suggest the followingwarm-upand cool-downexercise.

UserManua 33



Exercise Tip

Inner Thigh Stretch
Sit withthe soles of your feet togetherwithyour knees pointingoutward.Pull your feetas close intoyour
groinas possible. Gently push your knees towardsthe floor.Hold for 15 counts.

Hamstring Stretch
Sit withyour rightleg extend. Rest the sole of your leftfootagainst your rightinner thigh.Stretch toward
yourtoe as far as possible. Hold for 15 counts. Relax and thenrepeat withleftleg extend.

Head Roll

Rotate your head to the rightfor one count, feeling the stretch up the left side of your neck. Next, rotate
your head back for one count, stretchingyour chin to the ceiling and lettingyour mouthopen. Rotate
your head to the leftfor one count, and finally,drop your head to your chest for one count.

Shoulder lift
Lift your rightshoulder up towardyour ear for one count. Then liftyour left shoulder up for one countas
you loweryour rightshoulder.

Calf-Achilles Stretch

Lean againsta wall withyour leftleg in frontof the rightand your arms forward,

Keep your rightleg straightand the left foot on the floor, then bend the left leg and lean forward by
movingyour hips towardthe wall, Hold, thenrepeat on the otherside for 15 counts.

Side Stretch

Open yourarms to the side and continueliftingthemuntilthey are over your head, Reach yourrightarm
as far upwardtowardthe ceiling as you can for one count, Feel the stretch up your rightside, Repeat
this action withyour leftarm.

Toe Touch

Slow bend forward from your waist, lettingyour back and shoulders relax as you stretch toward your
toes, Reach downas far as you can and holdfor 15 counts.

UserManua 34



Contact Us

(=3

MALAYSIA

Healthy World Lifestyle Sdn Bhd

No. 22 Jalan Anggerik Mokara 31/47
Kota Kemuning, 40460 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.

Tel :+603- 5121 4286

Fax : +603- 5121 4386

UserManua 35



H=x

LA
RIEVLEA
= mBctF
PR

= mfE R e

BURE 73 4
ZEIEIWL
BRI

37
39
40
43
52
57
59
61
63
68

OAGWA B/ LS ERE TREK PRO T8.3. EARTIERIEELLIZAS, iRk

WEAER D, FHARBUWAE FUER,

=2iE:
A ATIGREBHG = BB LR,
FEREIE A,

UserManua 36



Z 2 Ui

BEERRNEREM TR,

PRI RECER.

1. WERFIERL KRBT TRIENTRE,

2. WMRFIEREANR R, Y2ThEER,

3. MREREBEERIERE TRASNRRR . A THEREREEEENEREE, F
FAZE WATEIE Y E R T8 MR KAHFH TR,

4. THEREMERT/NZEBOHMER AN TERLESEM, SELERNER THER
INETES L ER M o

5. MIREFERANZ EERE, SENRRMERE SRR S B AR AIR T S3H4E

LEMIER., EERNERNE, BEIRE LERH TR R,

LB M RN — A,

EHRIMLEBEMBEMHRIR, BELEER,

R BHERETL K. FRETFAREFHREEBENZEABE.

LEERM I EAE .

CAWHBRERMZITN, KFROHENT102F.

- BREAISERMNFARLYG, LESZENEML, ZEERSHRERHELOES

BINRE, KIBTRERENNQE IR ECA AR RN 2KT,

12 BB Bl UM EM B F LR o

- = © 0 N O

— O

UserManua 37



2 4 i B

ﬁ AIR L RR MRV IEMR AT A

(3N FFERTURECAREER, ER

W EEEENIES AMMERTAE RIS, RSB KR RS TR
YRMEERN, IR ERTRE, BEEATRERER, R5RBXS
ERBR, MR R THIER 2 ME K,

ASREEFY—BEF. ek
=,

UserManua 38



o K~ Do~

o

1 12 15t BR

KRR A #2it,

RNRIER SN TE OGAWA A= T Mo
HERFBIRSNIBHREABEEERE,
ERETENNAERSBBEZAWEZ BE—FRER.

HRTHEIRER, TEEERFUNRKRERNLBSERNEBIL T AMSBRE, R
BT RIETEE.

RETEAEERE T RS,

RETETERTHER, 15, A, VEsEMBIEPIAERE.
IRIESERE TS R AR S HAET OGAWA RN, BRI AR A R4
(D

EHEREEMAERE, OGAWA BINRABREAHITER,

UserManua 39



7= om B

g%

A\ s

LRI M TEIMID . RIEMIRLL SR A SBEIINEE

iE
RILEME], BRERBANTHETR. X TERRBRELSMTHLR,

ol

RI\BRENNSH
B B RN E S .
BEN TEERHEES S RMARENTAHEN. HERMRMEMATH, BIZANRKES

OGAWA EAREBIHIA o
7 }

TFELERIELZ M4 15X 2

ERiFEx2

|
-
|

FELANBIRL
M8*55 x 4

FEL AN AR T X6

; o~

YHER#Ex1 RZNFIRFS#/6# x 2 TFEFARFEx1

UserManua 40



e

H
o0

A

[ —

@— % s 4y 5 — 69

66— 25 s—4pa —OL

o—— 29

[PE—

— N
N
N

[9)
E|

UserManua 41



4
i

B 1

=Tl
1| R 1 40 | EERE 1
2 | g 1 41 | hERE 1
3 | xm 1 42 | SHEPE(E-A) 2
4 | Zar 1 43 | SIAHPERBIUE 2
5 | #sra 1 44 | Wsns% 2
6 | BIHRTR 1 45 | Eingl 2
7 | @z M10%55 1 46 | BimIEmR 1
8 | 424 M10%45 5 47 | Fm 2
9 | 424 M8*55 2 48 | TAREH 21006 1
10 | BBUR%Z ¢4°20 8 49 | B ¢25%33*M8 8
1 1242 M8*25 1 50 IHEEREL 4
12 1242 M8*30 4 51 JREERS AL 2
13 1242 M8*35 4 52 KRBT 2
14| 122 M8*40 3 53 | WERESHE 1
15 | B¥uBL ¢4*12 2 54 | B4R 1220%605*T15 1
16 | 124 M8*65 3 55 | B 460%2870°T1.6 1
17 242 M8*20 8 56 U BUfRRE 1
18 | 184 M5*28 8 57 | FRAPRE ¢24*¢15% 1
19 | B¥UBL ¢4%15 7 58 | Mm% 1
20 | ABUEZL ¢4*12 30 | 59 |DC Bk 1
21 | ABUEZ ¢3*10 4 60 | HFHDIA 1
2 | ABUEZ ¢4*12 2 | 61 |miBFx 1
23 |88 M0 6 62 | BiFF ¢28*¢16*13 1
24 |28 M8 1 63 | WHRIPE 1
25 | BmE ¢11%¢22%2.0 6 64 | S 1
26 | B ¢9*¢16*T1.6 12 | 65 |t 1
27 | BEHmE M8 4 66 | T 1
28 | BWEHE M0 4 67 | =& 1
29 | §EE 1 68 | EMLLE 1
30 ERE 1 69 Bk F 1
31 | mFELs 1 70 | ERLET 1
32 BFRTE 1 71 i3 1
33 FzELE 1 A 125 M8*55 6
34 | &UTE 1 B | iZig M8*15 4
35 | WEHTLE 1 C |8z ¢4n5 6
36 | BHEKFETE 1 D | BACY*¢16*T16 10
37 | hFEE 2 E | #&F 51315 1
38 | Dz 1 F|#®/F S5 1
39 | BisE 1 G |#®FS6 1

UserManua 42




aaaaaaaaaaa



A\ iz

@ REANFFAIZEAS
@ SLERTAREH

@ WETH

@ FHREMERNIE

@ ERIFMFHITRE

@ BRPFHITRE

@ ZSHiRIRL

@ RFULIWEAS

UserManua 44




H
Do
Xt
R

(I #A M8*55 6PCS

#B M8*15 4PCS

#C S14*15 6PCS

#D ID9*0OD16*1.6T 10PCS

#E $S13.15 1PCS

#- S5 1PCS

#G S6 1PCS

UserManua 45




= O ot
IFon &k

&Mﬁ’f@éﬂqﬂﬂiﬂZEEJ:@J.':I:.'H’\]"WIJ%#, 211 BILEBIHED, REIRBERTEMRAR.

TE1:

W #A M8'55 3PCS

[MMW #B M8*15 1PCS
-~ #D ID9*OD16*1.6T 4PCS

S5 1PCS

UserManua 46



H
Oo
X
R

$E], 2:

#A M8*55 3PCS

(0) ([ Tmmum

Qmmm #B M85 1PCS

—— #D ID9*0OD16*1.6T 4PCS

" S5 1PCS
>
\

UserManua 47



.I
Y

H
05

L

S

OD16™*1.

#B M85 2PCS
1.6T 2PCS
5 1PCS

#D 1D9*

PR3




K
H
05

L

TE 4:

#C ST4*15 6PCS

S1315 1PCS




5
H
0g

L

P Jo




H
=i
Xt
R

UserManua 51



7= am {5 F 5t BR

— : B O FRSRREA

1. BOER

11°TIME "&0: EREzhftE. EEITETMA 00: 00~99.59; it ETI ik 2Rt
EEMZE 0, HETE 0: 00 FELH FIRMEEIFLZITERR End’, T2
FIERHFNFIRR.

1.2 “DISTANCE" & O : #5RHATMEEIIERE. BHEIERTHMN 0~99.9 , itHE
MO FHSEFTIHE; EEEANTNAHANREEERE 0, LEMSHIEIENE,
E'R End, T2FIERHANFIRR.

1.3 “CALORRIES "&O: IEEITHM 0~999, HHEM 0 FBEMITE; FIBE
EITRY, MMNREEFRERE 0, EItE 0 FHSHHLH FIREEREFLE
TEHEREnd”, TEFIEEHENFIRR.

UserManua 52



7= am {5 F 15t BR

14 “PACE' B O:ERURNREML 1 XEFEHATE.

1.5 “PULSE" &0 : BLMBAREROME, TOBRMARERP, AIREREF
RETER P1~15-UT~U3-Hr1~2' MO Bk B ESEE A : 40~220. PULSE
B O TR OHERRIAYR, FROUUEOBE.

“SPEED" B [: BRYBNEEE.

1.6 mMEEO: AMETREXN M SR, A0NEREEX N SEE.

1.7 XEZEFE0: RHETRTETSR. N, RHERIEF LOGO]. &
FIRE T, REhE/RIPRESS STOP FOR TRAINING FINISHED] . f23tiki®ik
# TE7x [FIXED PROGRAM - PRESS START FOR QUICK START OR
PRESS PROGRAM TO SELECT OR USE SPEED +/-KEYS TO ADJUST
TIME] . RHE], BEES. FREEEIHEERT , PREEIER  [TIME
/DISTANCE/CALORIES COUNT DOWN- PRESS START FOR QUICK
START OR USE SPEED +/-  KEYS TO  ADJUST
TIME/DISTANCE/CALORIES] . f# Hrc XK BODYFAT & R
SEX/AGE/HEIGHT/WEIGHT =154,

1.8 HEF HiE H0: CLENKEKTETR, SaTAGRNMERRSH8IRE
MIEMAIE, —E 400M. S 400M R TR.

2. 1Z¥EINEEIRAR

2.1 "START" #: FEHIR, fIALELFx, BEFHERXTIZT START #AB
LN, WEECARE R KM 3ZABEHENA 0. HEEEERER. AFRE
#%. Hrc #xX T4% START Bz, MELHIRBIRENE, FHRITHE.

2.2 “STOP” 4. EEk7AS T STOP 42, 848/% O F 7~ END, B HIGF R E K
0, 5 #WEREEHNA@E.,

2.3 “SPEED+" \ “SPEED-" JyiREmAiE: BolEATEEEE, HiFZEEE
59 0.1kmAR, HIFEIRERT 0.5 WETEsFELREER. EthEXTH
TR EREKRN,

2.4 “INCLINE +", “INCLINE -" FigEMESE: BaiEPTHEEE, HiEiEEE
A1 ENR, HFBEHRERE 0.5 M BB simg. HeEXTHT
ARG E AR

2.5 “PROG" §#t: FERSEFEEZMERY®K. BFF PO1~P15, 15 MEIERER.
U1~U3, 3 ME P BEIRER . 2 MO RISERZR Hre, B850 # = BODYFAT .
H 15 MEEER, SE—THR—MER, HFEIREBT 0.5 WitEhE
R . EIRIREIME BT AT R A E R SR IR E R B fE, & E
SRR START "EENT] BahfSHl;

2.6 “"MODE "##: #HERT, RILBAEIFMLZES: 00", “1.0", “50” (15: 00
JEFEMEIT, 1.0 AREEERT, 50 HREEEERT) , BIEHRE M E SRR
SR EAR LB EE, R ESTRUE IR START "2 BN Bah#i 4. 7 Bodyfat,
Hrc R T, RILBAHENES £# 55 FENLE.

UserManua 53



7= am {5 F 15t BR

27 SPEED fRiEsE: AIRUERIRENEMEN 3. 6. 9. 12
INCLINE 1R¥#EHE: AIREREREEN 2. 4. 6. 8
2.8 FREHIRE: TIEFHMASROIE/AFLE, SENX)N, E—EBT—EEF

ik
KeE: EMAMIZRIZETIE B B nE, SRRESHARBRNSHEKE
RN

3. ThaetR=\iAA

3.1 EEER: #% START #HuREH), BHEE, &RE 1.0KM/H, #70 , %k
FBERNIR BE AR 58 °T F BT R E R

3.2 MR EHIERT, % MODE $#rIHNEEET. EBRET. IR
ho RIfE AR R B RS SR IR EAR K EIT BUE, RETEMIEIE START "§2ED
ATEEEEH, BMENMREEFGET, EHE 0 LI BEEILENE, BE
LA A

3.3 [EEER (PO1~P15) : 32 PROG #2i%#F PO1~P15 i) — MR, R R
FE IR B B 4FAiE) (BB ATIESERE 5~99: 00, BRiA 10: 00) , % START #E#h
172, HWLHUIRREEEXTRENE, FEEER (Time/10) *60 #3Ek—
RIRE. FHFHE, EEEOFMEATU 10 K. £AEMETSEUSEELR
FHA, MILEESHAM ). MREEEXBELEEERERR.

34 APE®RIER (U1~U3) : 32 PROG #i%#E UT~U3 &R, U1~U3 #IIRB0AERE
7 3KM/H, KER 0; BEREMREIEEFRE (BERHESERE 5: 00~99:00,
#AIL 10: 00) , 3% MODE $HNFE—ERHNERE . WEERE, 3% SPEEED+/- |
INCLINE+/- g2 AR B ERIFAHRE; WEHFE 1 KAk MODE #IFENE 2
BRE, MLERE 108, £FRETHARE, BRET MODE #2448 bibibibi
MERRE, RARZCEBmRFRENSE, RAIRRITIZRRIREERD)
ML, Wi, ENEEREN, MARFRENKE, B EEPROM igiZik
FERlE, BEIRERAME.

3.5 (LEEFIFER Hre: 3% PROG $EIEHE Hrc 483X, FIIRE AN E 0 15 & SFAetiE)
(RHEATESERE 10~99, BKIA 10: 00) , 3z MODE SE#HANF#RE, 2L 30,
15~80 ik, FAi% MODE §#, WitHESRIFuRLBE, & START S##ITRERF.
Fa 1 RS, EEE 1KM/H, B8 0 ATFshAHRE. 37, BitERE
FHis Hre BSiEEI, Eahd i a2 CBHER TR OBE, MEREE M
0.8KM, RERAIZME] 10KM. HiRERAR, HOBREMRTIRE, WEX
WE. WERAAZE 8 ; HRNBFOCHBERTIROHE, HERKENLR
MK, BRI ENFEHRERE 1KM.

UserManua 54



7= am {5 F 15t BR

3.6 fRBEMIAAER FAT: 3% PROG #2i%#F FAT 45, 3% MODE ##HNREMH. F#b. &
& EBEE-NSHES, REEMEEMREKAERE. MEESRRETHE,
BRI MODE 2, §OER ", WRREFEEAsMMNOH, ERiTESSH S AEH
B E: EXGTAEORBANREER.

371 HMIASHENMESRETER
SR | BAE WESEE %3
45 MAN MAN/WOMA | MAN #3514, WOMAN A%t
N
FR 30 15~80 A%
55 170 100~200 Bi: CM
K& 70 20~150 B KG
3.7.2  {KERIEHER
KBEFEEL (BMI) REREIZE
<19 1R
19~26 EE
26~30 HBE
>30 Jiluics

3.6 BEERIRI : AFHUERT 10 SHPIRBIR MEIIRE, HEAERENR, EEEE
KM, RFREIREEAIIREE, MEEFHANFIERN.
37 #2&RNK: BEIWER, NTREXR, MELNAAFIEEME, B E07, XHRE

REAGEHFH.
3.8 HEFRN: BEAEAETREEAPPIRE, BABBZFHRGEEERLMEN
BIE.

3.9 MP3 IhkE: FIRBEEMIIM, ERBHRETERE K-

4., EHNEHERSRETCE

BrER | BRBAE | BRAERIAE B ESeE
JREE(KM/H) 0~18 1.0 1~18
EHEMIN) 0:00599.5 10: 00 15: 00 5: 00~99:00
FEE(KM) 0~99.9 1.0 0.5~99.9
#F 0~15 0 0~15
& E (Kcl) 0~999 50 10~999
1A (g3 N/A N/A N/A N/A
B N/A N/A N/A N/A

UserManua 55




7= am {5 F 15t BR

& Program z Profile (20T :

10 segments

10

10

10
10

12

3
0
3
2
2
3
3
0
3
3

2
3

2
0
2

1

2
3
2

1

2
3
2
5
2
3
3
0
3
3

Time

Program

SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE
SPEED

INCLINE

P6

P7

P13

UserManua 56



= 5 7% 5]

1. &

B L 2 BTSN BB ARL,
AREIUERNERETEIE,
BERIRER.

Rl ‘MR MEERE, BSUTERTE.

2. TH:
BRESHE (REEKFAR) , WFEETURNE (AL EEKFR) , BIEHHRI RIS

UserManua 57



H
Do
&
gt

LILERES Tt )

RISV EBTI R T 2R SNE
T, kpREEEANEERENEE.

1. RFEEEEAIHMET, £8—R
HIRERF Lo

2. {ESEMEEMEREFRIUERE
5, REIVDHIESRM BRI BRIt
D2 ETEREMEER THBELt
B RIERM B ERTIRRE.

3. IE-REMaERT L, RERIEN
RS FREREINS.

UserManua 58



T

H
Do
S
M

Y

HREIFTEHEBIRIE A M BIREER H.

g

TE AR R M AR 2R M RO E AR AR

BsREME

BT #MEEMFEABENRABMRE LATR, V2ERSBEMIERFTLIES
[l

B 45 E B AR 5T
P HEFEEREBN. A THERRECRRS, BNEHLERSHEBRER.

TERGEKBBRANGERBWERTRR

y 4
g
bz U.7
BB
Y
W
{ 5
£t 2
SEPHAE BIVRFIE
KT 3B 1TETR
RETIN:D) F61MB1X
IS N HF3PMAIR

UserManua 59



= R 7

L HRT

1.

HHLHRE, BESHAELRNIETIRL
e a%s, SRATEE1 /48, K5
KWEBLSHITE, EESHNRA, &
ML H AT IR TN TR /4
B, BHITNE. JSHEA.

HHLSHRL, RIS HOORIETIRL
IR T E%s, SREATEE1 /48, K5
VEHRSEREE, BRSHNRE, K
HLSHAARNETIRL TN TR /4
B, BHiTNE, IZHEEB,

KLHRERG, WS HARRK, 7
BIELE, JLEMKEAIERINEIER K
fo MREILEINKKEN, FAET
Ba@E—N7EE /48, FELPHER
%, BRURETRLER—IE
1/48, FIZEC,

UserManua 60




RS 53 A

NMRBFRETUT:
SERR TEEE RELE BRDE
1. BHTR 1. GH 2B -
=7 __
BIEEER |2 BFERR ‘;:;‘L BR-TRTER | mumrx
3. EIRLRIEN 4 RESRES —_—
 RECRTEERY | RERTRIREE | L.
" BRCRTRAERE | K Egzgg T
EO1 2. IS G REBIT *ﬁﬁ#*gﬁgg'”ﬁ” 15 16 BHEE
3. TESHF CEBRHELAE | ERTES
. RERREEEI | RERRLNREE
£02 s Tzl AT IR
2. DkEREERE e e
RESHETEA | BEMES
E03 %EEEE@T'{%%gBH ﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ.}tﬁjﬁaéﬂ e
R ST TISFHREL
N | AEgaaL
E05 P E RERBREHFE |
E07 WERENEIE | BARESLEM ‘Egﬁgﬁm
FRRERY | RO BLSREENE o e
SEHR R FEMELRBER | " ey,

REMSNHRITRUBFREAE-—MESTT, ERELSWERN, BMEHN
SBMKFA, UBIEBFRZS, FBESRAGEMEG, WEil. HiRERS
MEBBAIENITAN, RAFEIHELNHNEE, XERFEFX, FED
MEERE. IRIZERBANER, ESRSINBRAEEEE. MRFREE
MESBERFXEEMBHNMLN, BENNRATREEZIT, BAMNIZBIRD

KEEITRIET o

UserManua 61




RS 53 A

HE R T
5] EE fRRDE
1 BB R IEE 1. B
2. REBURER 2. REBMBERTEENIIE F
BBHTTEET | 3. RARTR SN 3. MRS KRS
4. TEARIP =R 4. BRIEERPSE
5. BBTFERITH 5. $TFFERIETF £
P 1. MEHFBER 1 RS E
il 2. DARETBLE 2. BEDIAR
1. JEBA R 1 e
L in
Lt 2 BEAE 2.
R MEHRMURER— | EsmsELED
E=H, EEBRTEIRLE.
SEARIP B E

UserManua 62




]
S

T I

5]

3 ==
AR

FriasE < l, BEFEREFM, FHENREAFMH.
ZWEB LMK, ERRERKAENISTRIER .
HFRBHKEE: 140kgs o
MRRBETHFELENTE, RUATERRXBNEE.
FLEAAMNRSHETARE, FERERAE.
HBREERTEBAXNZEREMBAEXNET.
HREEAZEMOEEERTIERPZGHNGE.
REBMINEZTRN, TEESMRLE.
RNERUEHNBEEFERBENRTE, BHHKIB,
BN ZBER TSR L.

R Z/2500mm (L) * 1500mm (W) RELXEEHHE .
EKFEHE R REEHEMIREREN .
BiELMERATETRE.

FEEFERSER (BE) “HRES50t5EE.

UserManua 63



& o N

i

EXHE:

EFBREMBEITX T, REZATETRNESE, UHBERETEEMATEE
REOBENREZEBWREMARENETEERRL. EENENIEEEE,
R RLSMRARA T 03K, MESKBERKFEHAIE. BRNABRERAXSHN
82, BRIERBEEMEIL. Ef1§wm1 o NEMHITEZESMERNER.
MRRERLE, Bb, BB B &ﬁﬁhﬁfi‘ﬂk O IR, REHESE
HESE. MRBIESE. $§?ETETT%W?H?AE@)*RLE'JEH—H?I:] EHFMEFEE
MEsR. FTEFREENS EHITENKESERKY. FRISHNEESERS K
BESE. Y AMAERLHREN, TAAEITHARSH. EFERAVEZH, AR
T2 IR RS EE.

BRI

BERSHNNENCEE. RUBERAKF. GRTSREEN, TERTHS
o ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ%&%ﬂ%miﬁﬁym%ﬁ B EREE, EFFIRKEZAE, U
ERERMHNEGHHN L, BdHLHRm. BEVNARSHEE. ATHEERA
HREBEK, WINIEERBRE. TEAEEDNME. EFGBEGZR, —EF
BAREARH B RTREER. MREFEDEH, FEOLREFELEN, RFENE
MEREREAR. MEHNTARBILBPNXTATE. TELXEERLI LD
&%o%%ﬁ%%%ﬂﬁwﬁﬁ TERNIRAERBBG . MRIRERIERBRT
&, VAFILBREASHESE. HAERRRINEE. IRERKIVEREH
R TEMARBOMYE, REEEAIETREREEENAEETNRS, B
B, ARESHYUEZHAEERRE,

UserManua 64



& T RN

5]

BEfE:

BHARE, REREKLEN “FIE” #. ESASITHRE, BEESTHRE
LE, WEEARMUMMEHMELNKTR, FEFk. ETERBENN, BRE
ARBEEREREHOMS. BRARBMETB/ILENDS . ERELEREMH
LHRBTR) . HRTRIBEN, REBEITIBESHNNBERTFR. THEEH
FEBENOMARG. ENITEAFMRARMLEFFMBEEREF A, HEKESR
Bk, RERBRNMSKEER, BUFRESHRTIESE. AFMLUMIRS A
EARNHRSRRNIT. ZEEFERIRE, FNBRAELIFTRIFEHRXZAE, §
BRIRAXREBOFFIE. HAT ARSI, meEmil. BR&MFXFXTEKSE
Hi G AG R, TEAKF. BEREFHEINTLREANEA. F1EE
BEMERENEMABS. RTAFMRIAMARMEF 2N, TEBITEHRR
XL EREMARS

UserManua 65



BEENE I

B, RERBMREORE. BREMOCHEEBRXERR . REZMEMM
BEROLR. REBNAZERETDNRNAMNBRZEKE. ESENKET
MAzE. Z+HHAE—HEE, RERUN. IRAELETEIHHBE
BEREHNERHNORNIZESZR? EBRRIEHFEEEN “BHREE" , Ek
DHPBESTEEEERRTROFRMBERR. EEZEHEBRXE, #S
BRIRHBERL.

i e [ § ADVANCED, pnrf:;, athle t| conditioning or

20 %
AGE IN YEARS

BEEHZEMBFENED, BIROOCMMBBESEMEBIRONAE. EE)

F, MREBROXRNAE. FE. BIER, EAEHNHBERERS. R
DEHESRIR, RIFRGSRR, FESHNZERENMBREIEN—BS.

KT 1

gDV HREH

— IR EHNITXEERGEHMEEEE. 45 TR. BNTXELEAE
xR, RERIR, BB zEAKE—X, LNAR, RUUESABBENA R
Ko ARERRBEN—IEERS, NZFBEE—IN2E.
EEEMAMEREROINAE, ENERNBETRMKERE, URARNSEHHIEHR
ESHWESKRESHENEFRATERZINES, EEXEESRARINAER
BE . FHATENTENRGFRRES.

UserManua 66



BEIEIL

1 REEAMERE. RAUESEERMERS BRBEEEHMBRE BIF15K.

2. MREARR, ARRMER. BEAMBMERESRRAMN, KA EE @ RE05 Rt
R, BFEFI5K. ML, REEELRMEK.

3BAMARE—R, BREBFTVEMBME. ETkR, BAERE—XR, £
TBEELME, ILROEKRF. BIEEFE—RX, &F, LLAEI/RIT—X.

ARFIRRAR, MEBIRE—R. RE, SREREAEBNHIE, RERNE
B—X.

S/NBRRRR. SEiE, AREAEART, FEM@A, GRMEE, ZMEMIRLE, RE
THAR, AETBHRNBRREBEERD. F—T, REEZ—BEEISX

6.a—MHRFE, HEIREFE, EFECNBEIXLE, BAEERLMEXIE
|, —REB—R, BRRIGENHRR, REEBEEXME1E

7MMME%HM%P%E HIREMERRE, LREVE BB BRR, R
REMBE TR, RIEF15KR.

UserManua 67



BX 2 Bl

")

=PRI

Healthy World Lifestyle Sdn Bhd

No. 22 Jalan Anggerik Mokara 31/47
Kota Kemuning, 40460 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.

EBi&: +603- 5121 4286
fEE: +603- 5121 4386

UserManua 68






	1: T46说明书
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63
	页 64
	页 65
	页 66
	页 67
	页 68
	页 69
	页 70

